\

Nevada Department of Corrections
Overtime Report PP15

James Dzurenda, Director
February 16, 2018




Projection and Actuals

Workbook

LR Projected Goals
SFY18 Revised Expended Projected Pay Period Mot
BA | Facility SFY13 Proj Total 5 Projection 01/26/2018 Available to Exceed”

3706 |MEDICAL ADRMIMISTRATION S 1365606 | % 1273864 | % aa6164 [ # 44,700 [ % 38,603
3762 |HIGHODESERT STATE PRISON 3 sraseaa | £ 3455526 | % zaa0es | ¢ g4442 [ £ 55 268
3717 |MORTHERM MEWADA CORRECTIOMAL CEMTER 3 2426727 [ £ 1IN [ £ e8] & 25463 [ £ 26,261
3738 |SOUTHERM DESERT CORRECTIONMAL CEMTER 3 grarhez [ £ 1665549 [ & IREI Y 74834 [ £ 43,167
3751 |ELY STATE FRISON 3 3064566 [ $ 2140753 [ 1667914 | & 4rz33e [ % 47 985
3761 |FLOREMCE MCCLURE WOMENS CORRECTIOMAL CEMTEH # 1707 ETE | % 154,488 | & azdaz | - rll pa NE-F
3710 |DIRECTOR'S OFFICE & 464699 [ £ 402061 | £ gzl £ rzo4val £ 10,953
375% |LOVELOCK CORRECTIOMAL CEMTER ™ 3 toaszeal ¢ 1oesaes | ¢ RLvrkd I ae4.050 [ % 29,459
3716 |wARKM SPRINGS CORRECTIOMAL CEMTER 3 anezz0 [ % 267691 | £ iraees [ % mazz| ¢ 7175
3724 |MNORTHERMN MEVADA TRAMSITIOMAL HOUSING S T Ll il M| % 1weesl & TS| % 52
3760 |CasA GRAMDE TRAMSITIOMAL HOUSIMG 3 more| ¢ 67014 [ % mes| ¢ EELEN i 1523
3738 | WELLS COMSERYATIOMN CARP £ 12286 | ¢ 121,992 | ¢ sz | £ waer | ¢ 2817
3711 |CORRECTIOMAL PROGRAMS 3 a4 | ¢ BE57 | & A 2| % q
3715 | SOUTHERM MEVADA CORRECTIOMNAL CEMTER 3 5520 | % 4,200 | £ 20| 1520 | % 123
3752 |CARLIN COMNSERVATION CAMP = £ 309761 [ % 309761 [ # 1ze57s | % 1w 16,471
£ 12613577 | % 12622321 | £ 034778 [ £ zevrmaz| 297 958




Projection and Actuals
Snapshot

$5,000 $255,000  $505,000  $755,000 $1,005,000 $1,255,000 $1,505,000 $1,755,000 $2,005,000 $2,255,000 $2,505,000 $2,755,000 $3,005,000 $3,255,000

3759 3739
$855,164 | $3,239,29 | $1,591,39 | $1,359,79 | $1,907,61 | $1,028, 283,596 | $888,086 | $274,634 | $26,914 | $61,525 | 117,627 | $16,560 $134,278
W Remaining | $424,700 | $614,442 | $295,468 | $474,834 | $472,838 | $232,997 | $120,479 | $324,050 | $78,922 | $7,168 | $17,848 | $30,987 $181,183




Overtime Targets By Budget Account

High Desert: 3762

Expended .
$2,841,084 Available Projection:
$614,442 43,455,526

Northern Nevada Correction Center: 3717

Expended

Available Projection:
$1,416,246

$295,468 $1,71,714

Southern Desert Correctional Center: 3738

Expended

. Projection:
$1,180,716 Available

$1,655,549

$474,834

Ely State Prison: 3751

Expended SN,
$1,667,914 Available F;rzo::;tl?osn.
$472,838 140053

Carlin Conservation Camp: 3752

Expended LEHELI o
$128,578 $181,183 Projection
$309,761

Southern Nevada Correction Center: 3715

Expended Available
$2,760 $1,530

Correctional Programs: 3711

Expended Projection:
$16,560

$16,657

Lovelock Correctional Center: 3759

Expended
$704,273

Available Projection
$324,050 $1,028,323

Warm Spring Correctional Center: 3716

Expended

i Projection:
$178,688 Available ]

$78,922 $257,591



Welss Conservation Camp: 3739

Available rojection:
$30,987 $121,998

Available Projection

$17,848 $57,014

Overtime Targets By Budget Account

Expended
$19,563 Available
$7,168

Expended

Projection
$855,164

$26,731

Casa Grande Transitional Housing: 3760 Director's Office: 3710 Florence McClure Women's Correctional: 3761

Expended Available Expended
Projection:
$921,492

$120,479 $402,061

$281,583

Northern Nevada Trans Housing: 3724 Medical: 3706




